Oklahoma Region SCCA Event S Jun 10, 2018

Results

RON 7

*gm ©

Timing System

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com
Pos Nbr  Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score
Main Category
Extreme Drivers: 6 Trophies: 2
T1 12 William Twelves 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 47.672(1) 45.169 44.371 36.872
47.478(1) 45.440 44.941 (CAMS 0.83
44.648 DNF
T2 199 Mark Council 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 46.623 45.870 45.347 37.524
54.294(1) 45.643 45.237 (CAMS 0.83
45.155
3 99 Cameron Smith 2002 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 46.373 54.670 37.532
45.828 45.165 45.840 (CAMS 0.83
45.906 45.637 45.179
4 14 Jeff Potts 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Bridgestone 51.387(1) 47.965 49.902(1) 38.199
47.107 46.802 47.264 (CAMS 0.83
46.959 45.968
5 1 Robert May 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 48.850 48.818 48.032 38.630
47.999 47.998 48.664 (AS 0.814;
48.127 47.457
6 37 Cameron Campbell 2015 Dodge Viper GT 49.311 49.704 DNF 42.013
50.253 52.385(1) 49.639 (SSP 0.852
49.794 50.299(1)
Sport Drivers: 8 Trophies: 3
T1 27 Mark Jensen Jr. 2013 Mazda mx-5 Bridgestone 49.153 50.135(1) 49.369 38.812
48.214 48.661 48.439 (CS0.805]
49.475 48.952
T2 89 Alec Goldsmith 1992 Mazda Miata Bridgestone 53.193(1) 50.195 51.373 38.853
49.369 53.638(2) 51.016(1) (ES 0.787)
49.906 49.652
T3 3 Ruben Sedillo 1992 Mazda Miata Bridgestone 50.569 50.647 50.560 38.863
51.079(1) 49.381 49.553 (ES 0.787)
49.422 49.438
4 127 Brendan Summerville 2013 Mazda MX5 DNF 50.541 48.548 39.081
50.716(1) 48.866 49.294 (CS 0.805
49.422 48.749 49.667(1)
5 80 Sean Dudgeon 1995 Mazda Miata Hoosier 50.446(1) 48.286 53.600 39.856
47.402 47.500 46.507 (CSP 0.857
50.397(2) 46.661
6 1 Michael Kerr 2006 Honda s2000 Bridgestone 56.097 52.918 52.191 42.518
53.283(1) 54.740(1) 52.441 (STR 0.823
51.662 53.164(1)
7 9 Abigail Hovorka 1994 Mazda Miata 53.640 51.370 50.402 42.525
DNF 51.853 50.139 (CSP 0.857
50.010 49.621
8 7 Armstrong Vongsavath 2004 Honda S2000 Hankook No Time
(STR 0.823
Tuner Drivers: 8 Trophies: 3
T 1 186 Shawn Adams 2014 Ford Fiesta ST Bridgestone 49.251 49.411 50.459(1) 37.883
48.506 49.468 48.662 (HS 0.781
49.037 48.676
T2 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST Hankook 46.644 49.720(2) 46.290 38.230
47.806(1) 46.622 46.021 (SMF 0.83¢
47.250(1) 45.566
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Pos Nbr  Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score
T 3 134 Stephen Sharp 2015 Ford Focus ST Bridgestone 48.006 RRN 45.779 38.409
46.227 45.801 45.783 (SMF 0.83¢
45.847
4 86 Jessalyn Adams 2014 Ford Fiesta ST Bridgestone DNF 50.546 51.099 38.521
50.083 49.323 49.659 (HS 0.781]
49.918 49.337 49.711
5 22 Darci Thomas 2016 Hyundai Veloster Ral 51.126 51.312 50.615 40.567
50.051 50.021 53.716(2)  (STHO.811
50.302 50.271
6 29 Nicholas Doolittle 1989 Toyota Corolla GT-S Hankook 55.875 55910 54.989 41.531
53.340 53.177 53.455 (HS 0.781]
53.845 53.189
7 7 Mark Sprayberry 2007 Honda Civic LX Bridgestone 54.853 54.518 56.971(1) 41.605
53.682 54.363 53.608 (HS 0.781
54.651 53.272
8 2 Eric Dow 2003 Nissan Sentra 56.579 DNF 53.544 43.252
52.282 DNF 53.155 (SMF 0.83¢
52.263 51.552
American Muscle Drivers: 10 Trophies: 4
T1 73 W B Sephus 2014 Ford Rusturd GT BFGoodrich 45.651 51.098(3) 45.068 36.340
47.009(1) 44.534 46.292(1) (CAMCO0.81
44.889 44.698
T2 169 Zac Blocker 2016 Ford Shelby GT350 46.385 47.784(1) 45.517 36.981
DNF 46.220 45.444 (CAMC 0.81
45.320 46.505
T3 71 Tyler Garling 2001 Ford Mustang GT BFGoodrich 59.372 46.778 46.479 37.138
45.819 45.512 48.545(1) (CAMCO.81
46.274 48.409(1) 48.139(1)
T4 69 Greg Blocker 2016 Ford Shelby GT350 60.115(6) 50.105(1) 47.335 37.987
46.838 49.316(1) 48.866(1) (CAMCO038I
47.685 46.553
5 173 Meredith Evans 2014 Ford Rusturd GT BFGoodrich 55.313 49.175 47.949 38.665
47.899 47.726 48.074 (CAMC 0.81
47.541 47.384
6 43 Jon Pennington 2003 Ford Mustang Bridgestone 49.382 49.310 51.060(1) 39.222
51.722(1) 51.432(1) 48.066 (CAMC 0.81
49.874(1) 50.312(1)
7 33 john hanson 2008 BMW M3 52.382 50.332 49.541 39.337
48.666 48.892 49.028 (ESP 0.828
47.995 47.508
8 182 Derek Mason 1999 Ford Slobra 57.439(2) 51.703(1) 49.568 39.525
48.437 50.575(1) 50.746(1) (CAMCO.81
51.822(2) 50.900(1)
9 77 Nathaniel Adler 2006 Dodge Charger 53.205 59.652 DNF 41.284

53.975 52.180 51.488 (CAMC 0.81
51.191 50.593

10 165 Dwight (Thomas) Feuerbor 2001 Ford Cobra BFGoodrich No Time
(CAMC 0.81
Grand Touring Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
T1 11 Martin Wallace 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 51.485 51.248 51.021 41.904
50.148 51.885 50.351 (SM 0.853
69.408 49.125 49.562
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Pos Nbr  Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score
Race Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1
T1 7 Lewis durbin 2011 BMW m3 Hoosier 49.545(1) 48.562(1) 49.057(1) 40.945
46.581 46.654 46.318 (XP 0.884)
46.371 48.484(1)
2 82 Shelby Fitzsimmons 0 Ford Slobra 50.832 49.921 48.917 42.118
48.124 47.645 47.882 (XP 0.884]
48.943 47.752
3 63 Al Donovan 1979 Zink Formula Vee 50.920 55.690 49.348 42.792
48.896 49.633 49.776 (CM 0.890
49.318 48.081
Ladies Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
T1 52 Ashley Brumback 1992 Mazda Miata 78.907 67.291 64.938 54.558
63.120 65.024 63.777 (SSM 0.871
62.638 63.239(1)
Masters Drivers: 6 Trophies: 2
T 1 77 Cindy Dykhouse 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Bridgestone 49.953 49.635 51.102(1) 38.352
50.729(1) 55.523(3) 47.803 (AS 0.814]
51.821(2) 50.171(1) 47.115
T2 76 mark grissom 2018 Chevrolet corvette Bridgestone 48.487 54.293(2) 47.940 38.640
47.355 47.646 47.848 (85 0.817)
47.469 47.295
3 17 Paul Martinez 2007 Mazda MX-5 BFGoodrich 50.657 49.277 48.746 38.983
48.426 48.464 49.266 (CS 0.805
49.000 48.916
4 177 Paul Dykhouse 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 BFGoodrich 54.524(1) 50.894 53.099(2) 40.596
49.593 48.852 51.454(1) (CAMSO0.83
51.270(1) 49.346
5 31 John Orr 2006 Porsche Cayman 52.016 53.583(1) 52.255 40.620
51.378 53.469(1) 50.505 (BS 0.808]
50.272 DNF
6 117 Jim Feinberg 2004 Chevrolet Corvette DNF DNF DNF 43.202
49.600 DNF 51.334(1)  (SSM0.871
50.103(1)
Novice Drivers: 13 Trophies: 4
T 1 65 Griffin Clement 1994 Mazda Miata 50.416 49.850 DNF 40.036
48.167 48.612 65.059(4)  (CSP0.857
47.402 46.716
T2 11 Christian Ortiz Torres 2016 Subaru WRX STI DNF 53.766 54.021 42.509
53.855 53.476 52.646 (BS 0.808
52.905 52.610
T 3 192 Caitlin Murphy 2007 Honda Civic 60.321 DNF 56.406 43.350
56.500 56.433 56.153 (HS 0.781]
55.506
T4 7 Nathan Gillman 2010 Nissan 370z Nismo  Bridgestone DNF 57.042 54.080 43.905
54.185 52.258 52.021 (ASP 0.848
52.538 51.775
5 94 Harvie Austin 1995 Ford Mustang DNF DNF 70.342 43.980
58.974(1) 55.544 56.422(1) (CAMCO0.81
53.897 54.905
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Pos Nbr Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score
6 74 John Dotson 2001 BMW Z3 DNF DNF DNF 45.284
DNF 58.373 56.254 (CS 0.805

62.840(3) 56.340

8 13 Denton Raabe 2000 Honda 2000 Goodyear 54.064 DNF 53.721 46.408
53.281 53.746 54.156 (SSM 0.871
54.930 54.242

10 111 Bradley Deweese 1997 Honda Civic DNF 70.755 62.971 48.793
60.896 59.553 59.343 (SMF 0.83¢
58.156 59.073(1)

12 113 Travis Magliolo 2000 Honda 2000 Goodyear No Time
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Pos Name Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
1 W B Sephus A 73 44.534 0.816 36.340 - -
2 William Twelves X 12 44.371 0.831 36.872 -0.533 -0.533
3 Zac Blocker A 169 45.320 0.816 36.981 -0.109 -0.641
4 Tyler Garling A 71 45.512 0.816 37.138 -0.157 -0.798
5 Mark Council X 199 45.155 0.831 37.524 -0.386 -1.184
6 Cameron Smith X 99 45.165 0.831 37.532 -0.008 -1.192
7 Shawn Adams T 186 48.506 0.781 37.883 -0.351 -1.543
8 Greg Blocker A 69 46.553 0.816 37.987 -0.104 -1.648
9 Jeff Potts X 14 45.968 0.831 38.199 -0.212 -1.860
10 Kevin Knop T 34 45.566 0.839 38.230 -0.030 -1.890
11 Cindy Dykhouse M 77 47.115 0.814 38.352 -0.122 -2.012
12 Stephen Sharp T 134 45.779 0.839 38.409 -0.057 -2.069
13 Jessalyn Adams T 86 49.323 0.781 38.521 -0.113 -2.182
14 Robert May X 1 47.457 0.814 38.630 -0.109 -2.290
15 mark grissom M 76 47.295 0.817 38.640 -0.010 -2.300
16 Meredith Evans A 173 47.384 0.816 38.665 -0.025 -2.326
17 Mark Jensen Jr. S 27 48.214 0.805 38.812 -0.147 -2.473
18 Alec Goldsmith S 89 49.369 0.787 38.853 -0.041 -2.514
19 Ruben Sedillo S 3 49.381 0.787 38.863 -0.009 -2.523
20 Paul Martinez M 17 48.426 0.805 38.983 -0.120 -2.643
21 Brendan Summerville S 127 48.548 0.805 39.081 -0.098 -2.741
22 Jon Pennington A 43 48.066 0.816 39.222 -0.141 -2.882
23 john hanson A 33 47.508 0.828 39.337 -0.115 -2.997
24 Derek Mason A 182 48.437 0.816 39.525 -0.188 -3.185
25 Sean Dudgeon S 80 46.507 0.857 39.856 -0.332 -3.517
26 Griffin Clement N 65 46.716 0.857 40.036 -0.179 -3.696
27 Darci Thomas T 22 50.021 0.811 40.567 -0.531 -4.227
28 Paul Dykhouse M 177 48.852 0.831 40.596 -0.029 -4.256
29 John Orr M 31 50.272 0.808 40.620 -0.024 -4.280
30 Lewis durbin R 7 46.318 0.884 40.945 -0.325 -4.605
31 Nathaniel Adler A 77 50.593 0.816 41.284 -0.339 -4.944
32 Nicholas Doolittle T 29 53.177 0.781 41.531 -0.247 -5.191
33 Mark Sprayberry T 7 53.272 0.781 41.605 -0.074 -5.266
34 Martin Wallace G 11 49.125 0.853 41.904 -0.298 -5.564
35 Cameron Campbell X 37 49.311 0.852 42.013 -0.109 -5.673
36 Shelby Fitzsimmons R 82 47.645 0.884 42.118 -0.105 -5.778
37 Christian Ortiz Torres N 11 52.610 0.808 42.509 -0.391 -6.169
38 Michael Kerr S 1 51.662 0.823 42.518 -0.009 -6.178
39 Abigail Hovorka S 9 49.621 0.857 42.525 -0.007 -6.185
40 Al Donovan R 63 48.081 0.890 42.792 -0.267 -6.452
41 Jim Feinberg M 117 49.600 0.871 43.202 -0.410 -6.862
42 Eric Dow T 2 51.552 0.839 43.252 -0.051 -6.912
43 Caitlin Murphy N 192 55.506 0.781 43.350 -0.098 -7.010
44 Nathan Gillman N 7 51.775 0.848 43.905 -0.555 -7.565
45 Harvie Austin N 94 53.897 0.816 43.980 -0.075 -7.640
46 John Dotson N 74 56.254 0.805 45.284 -1.305 -8.945
47 Russell Schat N 86 57.089 0.808 46.128 -0.843 -9.788
48 Denton Raabe N 13 53.281 0.871 46.408 -0.280 -10.068
49 Israel Brumback N 25 53.920 0.871 46.964 -0.557 -10.625
50 Bradley Deweese N 111 58.156 0.839 48.793 -1.829 -12.453
51 Matthew Lidwell N 87 57.597 0.871 50.167 -1.374 -13.827
52 Ashley Brumback L 52 62.638 0.871 54.558 -4.391 -18.218
53 Dwight (Thomas) Feuerborn A 165 0.816 No Time - -9,962.660
54 Travis Magliolo N 113 0.871 No Time - -9,962.660
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Pos Name Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
55 James Rodgers N 17 0.857 No Time - -9,962.660
56 Armstrong Vongsavath S 7 0.823 No Time - -9,962.660
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Name

William Twelves
W B Sephus
Mark Council
Cameron Smith
Zac Blocker
Tyler Garling
Kevin Knop
Stephen Sharp
Jeff Potts

Lewis durbin
Sean Dudgeon
Greg Blocker
Griffin Clement
Cindy Dykhouse
mark grissom
Meredith Evans
Robert May

john hanson
Shelby Fitzsimmons
Jon Pennington
Al Donovan
Mark Jensen Jr.
Paul Martinez
Derek Mason
Shawn Adams
Brendan Summerville
Paul Dykhouse
Martin Wallace
Cameron Campbell
Jessalyn Adams
Alec Goldsmith
Ruben Sedillo
Jim Feinberg
Abigail Hovorka
Darci Thomas
John Orr
Nathaniel Adler
Eric Dow
Michael Kerr
Nathan Gillman
Christian Ortiz Torres
Nicholas Doolittle
Mark Sprayberry
Denton Raabe
Harvie Austin
Israel Brumback
Caitlin Murphy
John Dotson
Russell Schat
Matthew Lidwell
Bradley Deweese
Ashley Brumback
Dwight (Thomas) Feuerborn
Travis Magliolo
James Rodgers
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Class Number Best Time
X 12 44371
A 73 44.534
X 199 45.155
X 99 45.165
A 169 45.320
A 71 45.512
T 34 45.566
T 134 45.779
X 14 45.968
R 7 46.318
S 80 46.507
A 69 46.553
N 65 46.716
M 77 47.115
M 76 47.295
A 173 47.384
X 1 47.457
A 33 47.508
R 82 47.645
A 43 48.066
R 63 48.081
S 27 48.214
M 17 48.426
A 182 48.437
T 186 48.506
S 127 48.548
M 177 48.852
G 11 49.125
X 37 49.311
T 86 49.323
S 89 49.369
S 3 49.381
M 117 49.600
S 9 49.621
T 22 50.021
M 31 50.272
A 77 50.593
T 2 51.552
S 1 51.662
N 7 51.775
N 11 52.610
T 29 53.177
T 7 53.272
N 13 53.281
N 94 53.897
N 25 53.920
N 192 55.506
N 74 56.254
N 86 57.089
N 87 57.597
N 111 58.156
L 52 62.638
A 165 999.990
N 113 999.990
N 17 999.990

Pronto Timing System

From Previous From Top
-0.163 -0.163
-0.621 -0.784
-0.010 -0.794
-0.155 -0.949
-0.192 -1.141
-0.054 -1.195
-0.213 -1.408
-0.189 -1.597
-0.350 -1.947
-0.189 -2.136
-0.046 -2.182
-0.163 -2.345
-0.399 -2.744
-0.180 -2.924
-0.089 -3.013
-0.073 -3.086
-0.051 -3.137
-0.137 -3.274
-0.421 -3.695
-0.015 -3.710
-0.133 -3.843
-0.212 -4.055
-0.011 -4.066
-0.069 -4.135
-0.042 -4.177
-0.304 -4.481
-0.273 -4.754
-0.186 -4.940
-0.012 -4.952
-0.046 -4.998
-0.012 -5.010
-0.219 -5.229
-0.021 -5.250
-0.400 -5.650
-0.251 -5.901
-0.321 -6.222
-0.959 -7.181
-0.110 -7.291
-0.113 -7.404
-0.835 -8.239
-0.567 -8.806
-0.095 -8.901
-0.009 -8.910
-0.616 -9.526
-0.023 -9.549
-1.586 -11.135
-0.748 -11.883
-0.835 -12.718
-0.508 -13.226
-0.559 -13.785
-4.482 -18.267

-937.352 -955.619

0.000 -955.619

0.000 -955.619
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Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
56  Armstrong Vongsavath S 7 999.990 0.000 -955.619
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